D I G I T R O N  S E M I C O N D U C T O R S
144 Market Street
Kenilworth NJ 07033 USA
phone +1.908.245-7200
ICTE-5 THRU ICTE-45C      TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS
              FOR MICROPROCESSOR PROTECTION
MAXIMUM RATINGS @ 25°C AMBIENT UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
5.0 to 450 Volts

Voltage @ lPP = 1 A
VC
Volts
Maximum
Clamping Voltage
@ lPP = 10 A
VC
Volts
Maximum Peak
Pulse Current
(Fig. 2)
lPP
Amps
ICTE-5 5.0 300 6.0 7.1 7.5 160
ICTE-8 8.0 25 9.4 11.3 11.5 100
ICTE-10 10.0 2 11.7 13.7 14.1 90
ICTE-12 12.0 2 14.1 16.1 16.5 70
ICTE-15 15.0 2 17.6 20.1 20.6 60
ICTE-18 18.0 2 21.2 24.2 25.2 50
ICTE-22 22.0 2 25.9 29.8 32.0 40
ICTE-36 36.0 2 42.4 50.6 54.3 23
ICTE-45 45.0 2 52.9 63.3 70.0 19
BI-POLAR CHARACTERISTICS @ 25°C
Part
Number
Reverse

Maximum Clamping
Voltage @ lPP = 1 A
VC
Volts
Maximum
Clamping Voltage
@ lPP = 10 A
VC
Volts
Maximum Peak
Pulse Current
(Fig. 2)
lPP
Amps
ICTE-8C 8.0 25 9.4 11.4 11.6 100
ICTE-10C 10.0 2 11.7 14.1 14.5 90
ICTE-12C 12.0 2 14.1 16.7 17.1 70
ICTE-15C 15.0 2 17.6 20.8 21.4 60
ICTE-18C 18.0 2 21.2 24.8 25.5 50
ICTE-22C 22.0 2 25.9 30.8 32.0 40
ICTE-36C 36.0 2 42.4 50.6 54.3 23
ICTE-45C 45.0 2 52.9 63.3 70.0 19
Clamping Factor:  1.33 @ Full rated power     Clamping Factor is the ratio of VC to VBR
  1.20 @ 50% rated power
fax +1.908.245-0555 www.digitroncorp.com